502522920 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AI OYAMADA	09/30/2013	
TOSHIYA INADA	09/30/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14045833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: mhutter@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006777.00609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ANDY MU
Signature:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502522920

PATENT

REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0156

CH \$40.00 1404

				į.	ASSIGNMEN	T		
		(1)	Ai OY.	AMADA	(5)		
(1-8) insert	(2)	Toshiy	a INADA	(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)	************		 (8			
) and other good and valuable consi to assign, and hereby does assign,	derations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoyashi, Alchiken 467-8561, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert Identification (11 of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			IMAG	IMAGE READING APPARATUS				
			(Attorney	Dockel No.			***************************************	
			for which the	he undersigned has (have	e) executed an a	pplication for patent in the United State	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Sep., 30,20	2/3		**********	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Number	14/045	, 833		
	Identification for filed applications		filed October 4, 2013					
application any application Assigner claims in reexamments.	applications for the it itions and patents as the 2) The undersigned plication or continuation are in every way possible. 3) The undersigned ination a grant of a value of a value of a value. 5) The undersigned resulting from said applit to convey the entire in the	nvention e Assigner de Assigne	on, and any ignees may e(s) to executision thereobtaining evidue(s) to execute (s) to perfited States poy authorize therein assistances in the execution of the	patent(s) issuing thereous deem necessary, suite all papers necessary of, or any patent or reissuidence and going forward suite all papers and document of Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Cossid Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the Industrian Industr	n, and also to e in connection we e application bas with such interfe nents and perfor strial Property or which may be n mmissioner of P ee of the entire ney have) not ex	rn any act which may be necessary in similar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confluterest to issue any and all Letters Patienterest, and hereby covenants that hecuted, and will not execute, any agreements.	nection with such sclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) tements in conflict	
						the power to insert on this assign of the United States Patent and Trac		
	In witness whereof	exec	uted by the	undersigned on the dat	te(s) opposite ti	ne undersigned name(s).		
Dat	. <u>Sep, 30</u>	ر ع	013	Name of Invento	or A i	Oyamala	(SEAL)	
Dat	e <u>Sep.30,</u>	20/	3	Name of Invent	Toshiya INA	Oyamala Exa Jaada	(SEAL)	
Dat				Name of Invent	3r		(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0157